Sport
Football

Head Coach

Assistant Coach
" Assistant Coach
Assistant Coach

Boys Soccer
Head Coach

Assistant Coach
Assistant Coach

Girls Soccer

Head Coach

Cross Country

Head Coach
Assistant Coach

Girls Tennis

Volleyball

Head Coach
Assistant Coach

Bowling
Boys Basketball

1989/1990 ATHLETIC APPOINTMENTS

Head Coach
Assistant Coach
Assistant Coach

Name

Peter LaBarbiera
Joseph Affinito
Edward Mabel
Joseph Zarra

Ciro Violante
Robert Topolski
Donald Tobey

Anna Melnyk

Edward Annett
John Schwarz

Vincent Turturiello

Anne Marie Kowalski
Sharon Unglaub

William Osborn

Philip Ligus
Walter Fitzpatrick
Walter Murray
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SCHEDULE I

Salary

$4,863
3,322
3,322
3,322

3,993
2,864
2,594

3,993

2,706
2,020

2,706

2,706
2,020

2,529

3,993
2,864
2,864




Winter Track

Head Coach
Assistant Coach
Assistant Coach

Wrestling

Head Coach
Assistant Coch
Assistant Coach

Girls Basketball

Head Coach
Assistant Coach
Assistant Coach
Golf

Boys Track

Head Coach
Assistant Coach
Assistant Coach
quls Track

Head Coach
Assistant Coach

Baseball

Head Coach
Assistant Coach
Assistant Coach
Softball

Head Coach
Assistant Coach

Boys Tennis

Crew -

Head Coach

Assistant Coach
Assistant Coach
Assistant Coach
Assistant Coach

John Schwarz
Patrick Keating
Robert 0'Dell

Joseph Zarra
Walter Sautter
John Suffren

Anna Melnyk
Anne Marie Kowalski
Dennis Sasso

Carmine D'Aloia

Patrick Keating
Robert 0'Dell
Dominick Olivo

John Schwarz
Jack Conca

Joseph Affinito
Walter Murray
Donald Tobey

John Flanigan
LuAnn Zullo

Vincent Turturiello

Marita Dow
Thomas Kowalik
Kerry Millerchip
Sharon Unglaub
Joseph Zarra
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3,993
2,864
2,594

3,993
2,594

3,993
2,864
2,864

3,993
2,594

2,706

3,859
2,729
2,594
2,864
2,864




Athletic Equipment
Manager

Band

Director
Assistant

Vocal Music
Cheerleader
Advisor

Assistant
Assistant

Twirler

Band Program Aide

Dated:
June 26, 1989

-3-

John Flanigan

Peter D'Angelo
John Vitkovsky

Raymond Kohere
Marylou Dowse

Mariana Francioso
Elinor Alboum

Jeadnette Fuller

William Verost

N

3,946

3,178
2,290

2,529
2,880

2,061
1,792

1,654

1,000



