1989/1990 ATHLETIC APPOINTMENTS

Sport	Name	Step	Salary
Football .			
Head Coach Assistant Coach Assistant Coach Assistant Coach	Peter LaBarbiera Joseph Affinito Edward Mabel Joseph Zarra	4 4 4	\$4,863 3,322 3,322 3,322
Boys Soccer			
Head Coach Assistant Coach Assistant Coach	Ciro Violante Robert Topolski Donald Tobey	4 4 2	3,993 2,864 2,594
Girls Soccer			
Head Coach	Anna Meln <i>y</i> k	4	3,993
Cross Country			
Head Coach Assistant Coach	Edward Annett John Schwarz	4 4	2,706 2,020
Girls Tennis	Vincent Turturiello	. 4	2,706
<u>Volleyball</u>			
Head Coach Assistant Coach	Anne Marie Kowalski Sharon Unglaub	4	2,706 2,020
Bowling	William Osborn	4	2,529
Boys Basketball			
Head Coach Assistant Coach Assistant Coach	Philip Ligus Walter Fitzpatrick Walter Murray	4 4 4	3,993 2,864 2,864

Winter Track			
Head Coach Assistant Coach Assistant Coach	John Schwarz Patrick Keating Robert O'Dell	4 4	3,993 2,864 2,864
Wrestling			
Head Coach Assistant Coch Assistant Coach	Joseph Zarra Walter Sautter John Suffren	4 4 4	\$3,993 2,864 2,864
Girls Basketball			
Head Coach Assistant Coach Assistant Coach	Anna Melnyk Anne Marie Kowalski Dennis Sasso	4 4 4	3,993 2,864 2,864
Golf	Carmine D'Aloia	4	2,529
Boys Track			
Head Coach Assistant Coach Assistant Coach	Patrick Keating Robert O'Dell Dominick Olivo	4 4 2	3,993 2,864 2,594
Girls Track			
Head Coach Assistant Coach	John Schwarz Jack Conca	4 2	3,993 2,594
<u>Baseball</u>			
Head Coach Assistant Coach Assistant Coach	Joseph Affinito Walter Murray Donald Tobey	4 4 4	3,9 9 3 2,86 4 2,864
Softball			
Head Coach Assistant Coach	John Flanigan LuAnn Zullo	4 2	3,993 2,594
Boys Tennis	Vincent Turturiello	4	2,706
Crew			
Head Coach Assistant Coach Assistant Coach Assistant Coach Assistant Coach	Marita Dow Thomas Kowalik Kerry Millerchip Sharon Unglaub Joseph Zarra	3 3 2 4 4	3,859 2,729 2,594 2,864 2,864

Athletic Equip men t Manager	John Flanigan	4	3,946
Band			
Director Assistant	Peter D'Angelo John Vitkovsky	4	3,178 2,290
Vocal Music	Raymond Kohere	4	2,529
Cheerleader			
Advisor Assistant Assistant	Marylou Dowse Mariana Francioso Elinor Alboum	4 4 2	2,880 2,061 1,792
Twirler	Jeannette Fuller	1	1,654
Band Program Aide	William Verost		1,000